9988551155 .. 1111RR-- 000044 .. 226688
YOUR PARTNER IN REAL ESTATE LIFECYCLE PLA NNING &  MANAGEMENT
800.733.0660 • www.emgcorp.com
R E P O R T
E N E R G Y  A U D I T
AA PP PP EE NN DD II XX   GG ::
EE CC MM   CC AA LL CC UU LL AA TT II OO NN SS
UIC

www.hotwater.com AOSTO20000
Water heater(s) shall be commercial oil model number ___________  or equivalent. Heater(s) shall have a minimum oil firing rate of ___________ gph at 100°F
temperature rise and a storage capacity of ___________  gallons. The 160 psi working pressure tank shall be glass-lined with the alkaline borosilicate composi-
tion being fused to the steel at 1600° and be equipped with 1 1/2” water inlet and outlet openings, and 2 3/4” x 3 3/4” boiler-type hand-hole cleanout (2)
on COF-315 and larger or ASME models. The tank shall be insulated with 2” fiber glass insulation. The outer jacket shallhave baked enamel finish over a
bonderized undercoating. The burner shall be Underwriters’ Laboratories listed and have a ___________ (one or two) stage oil pump. The burner shall have flame
retention, interrupted ignition and be equipped with primary controls which will provide for 15 second safety shutdown in the event of flame failure. The
heater(s) shall be factory equipped with primary controls which will provide for 15 second safety shutdown in the event of flame failure. The heater(s) shall be
factory equipped with temperature limiting device, drain valve, flame observation port and 180° adjustable thermostat having upper and lower sensing bulbs
which average the water temperatures at the top and bottom of the tank for maximum water temperature control. A CSA Certified and ASME Rated T&P
Relief Valve shall be furnished and installed by the factory.  Heater tank shall have a 3 year limited warranty against corrosion and tank failure due to sediment
buildup as outlined in the warranty.
*Based on No. 2 fuel oil.  Capacity rating are actual heater performance at 80% thermal efficiency.
NOTE:  Above 2000' altitude, input ratings should be reduced 4% for each 1000' above sea level.
40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
COF-199 1.42 86 199,000 477 381 318 272 238 212 191 173 159 147 136 1/8
COF-245 1.75 86 245,000 587 469 391 335 293 261 235 213 196 181 168 1/8
COF-315 2.25 84 315,000 754 604 503 431 377 335 302 274 251 232 216 1/8
COF-385 2.75 75 385,000 922 738 615 527 461 410 369 335 307 284 263 1/8
COF-455 3.25 75 455,000 1090 872 727 623 545 484 436 396 363 335 311 1/8
COF-700 5.00 69 700,000 1677 1341 1118 958 838 745 671 610 559 516 479 1/8
Motor HP
Recovery Rates at oF Rise
Models
Firing Rate